

PRAIRIE AVENUE, 26TH TO 28TH STREETS,
 Project: OVERLAY AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: PRAIRIE AVENUE, 26TH TO 28TH STREETS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; VISHNU NELLORE	Bid Estimate: \$ 135,792.00	Bidder: Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Paving	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company	Bidder: Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 2,756,116.00	Address: 4500 W. 58th Street, Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1205 West Russell Street, Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1300 N. Bahnson Avenue, Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/02/20	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.334.3204
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 20,007.14	\$ 20,007.14
2	110.0300	Removal of Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	398.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 1,611.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,980.00
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	223.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 724.75	\$ 10.85	\$ 2,419.55	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,791.00
4	110.1100	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	40.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 26.70	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 3,720.00
5	110.1140	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	SY	416.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,955.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,160.00
6	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	584.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 730.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,518.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,752.00
7	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	FT	537.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 3,060.90	\$ 7.75	\$ 4,161.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,222.00
8	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	20.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 348.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGAL	0.02	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00
10	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	14.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00
11	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	4.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 119.25	\$ 16.50	\$ 74.25	\$ 26.00	\$ 117.00
12	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	4.25	\$ 2.20	\$ 9.35	\$ 2.20	\$ 9.35	\$ 2.05	\$ 8.71
13	732.0200	Weed Control	SY	325.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 16.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 81.25	\$ 0.03	\$ 9.75
14	732.0210	Weed Control-Project	LS	1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00
15	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	TON	0.02	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 400.00
16	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	2.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 175.00
17	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	1.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
19	120.0091	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	1.60	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.48	\$ 8.50	\$ 13.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 16.00
20	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	134.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,556.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 4,221.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,020.00
21	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite	TON	241.90	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,771.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 20,803.40	\$ 105.50	\$ 25,520.45
22	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	27.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 5,161.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,280.00
23	332.0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SY	1058.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,761.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,020.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,290.00
24	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SY	148.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,904.00	\$ 102.30	\$ 15,222.24	\$ 97.50	\$ 14,508.00
25	380.5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SY	11.00	\$ 116.75	\$ 1,284.25	\$ 176.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,815.00
26	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	157.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,198.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,590.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,433.50
27	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 9	Each	157.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 3,414.75	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,590.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,433.50
28	650.7000	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF66	FT	142.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,396.00	\$ 28.05	\$ 3,983.10	\$ 26.50	\$ 3,763.00
29	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SY	85.40	\$ 92.00	\$ 7,856.80	\$ 102.30	\$ 8,736.42	\$ 97.50	\$ 8,326.50
30	651.0040	Concrete Sidewalk 4"	SqFt	2434.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,604.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 14,725.70	\$ 5.75	\$ 13,995.50
31	651.0860	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	SqFt	2121.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 22,270.50	\$ 10.45	\$ 22,164.45	\$ 9.75	\$ 20,679.75
32	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warning Panel	SqFt	224.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,856.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,856.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,408.00
33	Special	Cold Milling PCC Concrete Pavement	SY	900.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00
34	900.0453	Valve Box Adjustment - Asphalt Overlay On Co	EACH	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
35	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	FT	5.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00
36	950.0101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	FT	5.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00
37	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	5.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 40.00
38	950.3102	8" Sewer Couplings	EACH	2.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
39	950.5003	Adjust Manhole-Asphalt Overlay On Concrete S	EACH	3.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
40	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	471.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,119.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,072.40	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,978.20
41	634.0120	Traffic Control Misc	LS	1.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
42	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	EACH	27.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,835.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 164,584.78	Total Bid	\$ 187,996.06	Total Bid	\$ 190,090.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

PRAIRIE AVENUE, 26TH TO 28TH STREETS,
 Project: OVERLAY AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: PRAIRIE AVENUE, 26TH TO 28TH STREETS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; VISHNU NELLORE	Bid Estimate: \$ 135,792.00	Big A's Contracting, Inc.	Double H Paving, Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 2,756,116.00	4304 S. Vista Lane Sioux Falls, SD	27275 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/02/20	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.941.3984	Phone No.: 605.498.2030
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 33,650.00	\$ 33,650.00	\$ 23,350.00	\$ 23,350.00
2	110.0300	Removal of Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	398.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,791.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 3,860.60
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	223.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,003.50	\$ 9.70	\$ 2,163.10
4	110.1100	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 776.00
5	110.1140	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	SY	416.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 3,577.60
6	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	584.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,336.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,314.00
7	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	FT	537.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,296.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 4,000.65
8	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 28.85	\$ 577.00
9	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGAL	0.02	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 215.00
10	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	14.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 528.50
11	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	4.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 123.75	\$ 26.95	\$ 121.28
12	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	4.25	\$ 2.20	\$ 9.35	\$ 2.15	\$ 9.14
13	732.0200	Weed Control	SY	325.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 16.25	\$ 0.05	\$ 16.25
14	732.0210	Weed Control-Project	LS	1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 107.90	\$ 107.90
15	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	TON	0.02	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 21,550.00	\$ 431.00
16	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	2.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 187.00	\$ 91.70	\$ 183.40
17	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
18	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00
19	120.0091	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	1.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 17.20
20	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	134.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,752.00	\$ 30.20	\$ 4,046.80
21	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite	TON	241.90	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,190.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 27,334.70
22	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	27.60	\$ 247.50	\$ 6,831.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 8,004.00
23	332.0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SY	1058.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,972.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,464.00
24	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SY	148.80	\$ 81.65	\$ 12,149.52	\$ 94.80	\$ 14,106.24
25	380.5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SY	11.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 199.60	\$ 2,195.60
26	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	157.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,904.50	\$ 16.15	\$ 2,535.55
27	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 9	Each	157.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,962.50	\$ 19.40	\$ 3,045.80
28	650.7000	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF66	FT	142.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 5,609.00	\$ 49.80	\$ 7,071.60
29	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SY	85.40	\$ 80.35	\$ 6,861.89	\$ 93.30	\$ 7,967.82
30	651.0040	Concrete Sidewalk 4"	SqFt	2434.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,038.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 16,551.20
31	651.0860	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	SqFt	2121.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 30,754.50	\$ 10.30	\$ 21,846.30
32	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warning Panel	SqFt	224.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 53.95	\$ 12,084.80
33	Special	Cold Milling PCC Concrete Pavement	SY	900.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 8,910.00
34	900.0453	Valve Box Adjustment - Asphalt Overlay On Co	EACH	1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00
35	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	FT	5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 43.00
36	950.0101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	FT	5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 6,725.00
37	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 64.70	\$ 323.50
38	950.3102	8" Sewer Couplings	EACH	2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00
39	950.5003	Adjust Manhole-Asphalt Overlay On Concrete S	EACH	3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
40	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	471.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,072.40	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,025.30
41	634.0120	Traffic Control Misc	LS	1.00	\$ 1,162.70	\$ 1,162.70	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00
42	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	EACH	27.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,889.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 200,364.46	Total Bid	\$ 206,563.83
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------